
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2978
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Construction of Flyovers and Bridges
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal;Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal;Verma Shri Bhanu Pratap Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the norms fixed for the construction of flyover/bridge on National Highway;

(b) whether the Government has received proposals from various States to construct flyovers/bridges on NHs in their respective
States;

(c) if so, the details of the locations, State-wise; and

(d) the funds allocated for this purpose during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Bridges are constructed over a depression or obstruction such as channel, river, canal, road or railway. Flyovers are provided at
road crossings and junctions depending upon level of service, traffic volume, site constraints, sight distance available, availability of
fund, inter-se-priority etc.

(b) & (c) Only one proposal for construction of flyover on National Highways has been received so far in the current year which is
"Construction of Flyover at Amberpet−X road, Hyderabad on NH-207 at Km. 3.0 in the state of Telangana

(d) There is no separate fund allocation for this purpose. However, State-wise fund allocation for all works on National Highways
during last three years and the current year, is placed at Annexure 'A'.
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